SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3666-3667/2022

DELTIN CARAVELA M/S HIGHSTREET CRUISES AND ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD(M.V. ROYALE FLOTEL)

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70021/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.70022/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Sherna Dorngaji, Adv.

Mr. Navneet R., Adv.

Ms .Sasudha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice apart from those who are proforma respondents before the Tribunal. In addition, notice be served to respondent no.22 returnable within 8 weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served.

In the meanwhile, the future operation and effect of order impugned dated 26.04.2022 passed by the NGT shall remain stayed.

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS