

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3666-3667/2022

**DELTIN CARAVELA M/S HIGHSTREET CRUISES AND
ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD (M.V. ROYALE FLOTEL)**

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

**(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70021/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.70022/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Date : 29-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR**

For Appellant(s)

**Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Navneet R., Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 09.09.2022.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**