SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Civil Appeal No(s). 3666-3667/2022

DELTIN CARAVELA M/S HIGHSTREET CRUISES AND ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD(M.V. ROYALE FLOTEL) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70021/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.70022/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Vasudha Jaun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Ld. ASG

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Dey, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yoqi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Shikhar Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let counter affidavit be filed by the Union of India as also the State of Goa within three weeks.

Service be affected on unserved respondents through public notice in two newspapers circulating in the State of Goa, one in

the English language 'Navhind Times' and the other in local

2

Konkani language 'Gomantak' and in local radio channels.

List after four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**