SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3666-3667/2022

DELTIN CARAVELA M/S HIGHSTREET CRUISES AND ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD(M.V. ROYALE FLOTEL) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ADMISSION and IA No.70021/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.70022/2022-PERMISSION T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

> Ms. Sherna Doongaji, Adv. Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Mrudula Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Awasthi , AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.(Not Present)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant, the matters are adjourned by three weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**