IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.(S) 3666-3667 OF 2022

DELTIN CARAVELA M/S HIGHSTREET CRUISES AND ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD(M.V. ROYALE FLOTEL)

... APPELLANT((S)

Versus

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE & ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant states that as observed by the National Green Tribunal in the impugned order in paragraph 14, the appellant had applied for the clearance which has since been granted, as such these appeals do not require any consideration.

www.ecourtsindia.com

- 2. The appeals are disposed of in view of the above statement.
- 3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

	[VIKRAM	NATH]
		J.
Г	RAJESH R	

NEW DELHI; DECEMBER 01, 2023. **SECTION XVII**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 3666-3667/2022

DELTIN CARAVELA M/S HIGHSTREET CRUISES AND ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD(M.V. ROYALE FLOTEL) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70021/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.70022/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-12-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Sr. Adv. (V.C.)

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Rajendra B, Adv.

Ms. Sherna Doongaji, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Mrudula Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Awasthi , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY) COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]